ETAS ID: TM386703

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | | 05/31/2016 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SUN VALLEY FLORAL FARMS, LLC | | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3160 Upper Bay Road | | |
| City: | Arcata | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 95221 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2428304 | REDWOOD GROVE FRENCH TULIPS |
| Registration Number: | 2428303 | REDWOOD GROVE FRENCH TULIPS |
| Registration Number: | 2099082 | ROYAL LILIES |
| Registration Number: | 1072337 | LOVE-LILIES |
| Registration Number: | 1359524 | ORCHID-LILIES |
| Registration Number: | 1826535 | SUN VALLEY FLORAL FARMS |
| Registration Number: | 1238664 | LOVE-LILIES |
| Registration Number: | 1255480 | O ORCHID LILIES |
| Registration Number: | 4282184 | SONATA LILIES |
| Registration Number: | 2885946 | THE SUN VALLEY GROUP |
| Registration Number: | 2533415 | CREATING A WORLD OF COLOR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134432926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-617-5493

jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com Email:

Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP **Correspondent Name:**

333 S. Hope St., 43rd Floor Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0418

900366786

| | Attn: J. Cravitz Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071 | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 21CT-241379 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Julie Cravitz | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /julie cravitz/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/03/2016 | | |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=WFB Trademark Release - Sun Valley Floral Farms#page1.tif source=WFB Trademark Release - Sun Valley Floral Farms#page2.tif source=WFB Trademark Release - Sun Valley Floral Farms#page3.tif source=WFB Trademark Release - Sun Valley Floral Farms#page4.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0419

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination") is executed as of May 31, 2016, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo"), with reference to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 1, 2014, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2014, at reel and frame number 5340/0092, executed by Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC ("Grantor"), and Wells Fargo (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Initially capitalized terms not defined in this Termination shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted Wells Fargo, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a lien on and continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of Wells Fargo in and to all rights, title and interest in certain of Grantor's trademarks, including without limitation the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto (collectively, the "Grantor Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Grantor Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo has agreed to terminate and release its collateral pledge, grant, assignment, Security Interest, lien and all right, title and interest in all such Grantor Trademarks as herein provided.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo hereby:

- 1. releases, cancels, terminates and discharges the Security Interest granted to Wells Fargo by Grantor with respect to all trademarks described in the Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the Grantor Trademarks and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Grantor Trademarks; and
- 2. to the extent Wells Fargo shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Grantor Trademarks, retransfers, reconveys and reassigns to Grantor all of the right, title and interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest and any other liens, without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever.

Wells Fargo hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other governmental official record this Termination. This Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: Harry Joe

Title: Authorized Signatory

2

DB2/30195742

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0421

SCHEDULE I

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations/Applications

| Grantor | Country | Mark | Application/ Registration No. | App/Reg Date |
|---------------------------------|---------------|--|----------------------------------|--------------|
| Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC | United States | REDWOOD GROVE FRENCH TULIPS AND DESIGN | 2,428,304 | 2/13/2001 |
| Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC | United States | REDWOOD GROVE FRENCH TULIPS | 2,428,303 | 2/13/2001 |
| Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC | United States | ROYAL LILIES AND DESIGN | 2,099,082 | 9/23/1997 |
| Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC | United States | LOVE-LILIES | 1,072,337 | 8/30/1977 |
| Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC | United States | ORCHID- LILIES | 1,359,524 | 9/10/1985 |
| Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC | United States | SUN VALLEY FLORAL FARMS AND DESIGN | 1,826,535 | 3/15/1994 |
| Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC | United States | LOVE-LILIES AND DESIGN | 1,238,664 | 5/17/1983 |
| Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC | United States | ORCHID- LILIES AND DESIGN | 1,255,480 | 10/25/1983 |

DB2/30195742

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0422

| Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC | United States | SONATA LILIES | 4,282,184 | 1/29/2013 |
|---------------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC | United States | THE SUN VALLEY GROUP & DESIGN | 2,885,946 | 9/21/2004 |
| Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC | United States | CREATING A WORLD OF COLOR | 2,533,415 | 1/29/2002 |

DB2/30195742

RECORDED: 06/06/2016

REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0423

TRADEMARK